Table 38: Number of graduates, sorted by college, 2022

College/Program

Total

College of Liberal Arts
Chinese Literature
International Students, Department of Chinese Literature
Foreign Languages and Literatures
History

Philosophy

Anthropology

Library and Information Science
Japanese Language and Literature
Drama and Theatre

Art History

Linguistics

Musicology

Taiwan Literature

Graduate Program of Teaching Chinese as a Second
Language

Graduate Program in Translation and Interpretation

College of Science
Mathematics
Physics
Chemistry
Geosciences

Psychology

Geography
Atmospheric Sciences
Oceanography
Astrophysics

Applied Physics

Applied Mathematical Sciences

Total

7,866

551
78
15

115
73
46

36
64
51
27

6

13

635
63
120
124
61
113

57

47
28

Page 1 of 6

Undergraduate Programs

Continuing
Education in

Day-time

3,520

408
60
15

104
50
36

32
48
40
23

0

338
48
62
56
27
77

40
28

Bachelor
Program

0

O O O o o o o o O o o o O O O o o o

o O o o o

Master

Doctoral

Program Program

3,924

123
14
0

18

14
11

13

244
14
51
46
25
32

17
15
28

422

20

w o1 W o

O O O NN DN

o

53

22

o

N N O M O



Table 38: Number of graduates, sorted by college, 2022

College/Program

International Master Program in Climate Change and
Sustainable Development
International Doctoral Degree Program in Climate

Change and Sustainable Development

College of Social Sciences
Political Science

Economics

Sociology Department

Social Work

National Development

Journalism

Public Affairs

College of Medicine

Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmacy

Clinical Laboratory Sciences and Medical Biotechnology

Nursing

Physical Therapy

Occupational Therapy

Second Degree Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Clinical Medicine

Clinical Dentistry

Physiology

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Pharmacology

Pathology

Microbiology

Anatomy and Cell Biology
Toxicology

Molecular Medicine

Page 2 of 6

Total

633
204
216
54
55
63

22
19

812
136
33
71
61
71

54
55
27
41
23

14
32
22
10
35

10
17
23

Undergraduate Programs

Day-time

377
155
144
42
36

385
136
33
41
34
32

40
42
27

o O O o o (@)

o

Continuing
Education in
Bachelor
Program

o O O o o O O o o o o o O O o o o o

o O o o o

o

Master

Doctoral

Program Program

243
46
70

17
60

22
19

359

27

24

34

12
11

26

21

29

18

32

12
17

13

W N W NN W

o

68

g W w O o

N

15

w N B W o

[EEN



Table 38: Number of graduates, sorted by college, 2022

Undergraduate Programs
Continuing Master Doctoral

College/Program Total Day-time E%uaccf;?:rm Program Program
Program
Immunology 15 0 0 13
Oral Biology 8 0 0 8
Clinical Pharmacy 15 0 0 14 1
Forensic Medicine 1 0 0 1 0
Oncology 3 0 0 0 3
Brain and Mind Sciences 14 0 0 14 0
Clinical Genomics 8 0 0 7 1
Medical Education & Bioethics 0 0
Medical Device and Imaging System
GIP-TRIAD Master's Degree in Agro-biomedical 5 0 0 c 0
Science
College of Engineering 1,370 441 0 820 109
Civil Engineering 273 100 0 157 16
Mechanical Engineering 322 137 0 168 17
Chemical Engineering 210 100 0 97 13
Engineering Science and Ocean Engineering 142 49 0 89 4
Materials Science and Engineering 134 46 0 70 18
Biomedical Engineering 59 9 0 40 10
Environmental Engineering 52 0 0 45 7
Applied Mechanics 75 0 0 66 9
Building and Planning 28 0 0 24 4
Industrial Engineering 44 0 0 42 2
Polymer Science and Engineering 28 0 0 22 6
Ph.D.Program of Green Materials and Precision Devices 1 0 0 0
International Graduate Program of Molecular Science 5 0 0 0 )
and Technology
College of Bio-resources and Agriculture 851 419 0 402 30
Agronomy 61 33 0 27 1
Bioenvironmental Systems Engineering 58 35 0 19 4
Agricultural Chemistry 51 31 0 19 1
Forestry and Resource Conservation 76 36 0 39 1

Page 3 of 6



Table 38: Number of graduates, sorted by college, 2022

College/Program

Animal Science and Technology

Agricultural Economics

Horticulture and Landscape Architecture
Veterinary Medicine

Bio-Industry Communication and Development

Bio-Industrial Mechatronics Engineering

Entomology

Plant Pathology and Microbiology
Food Science and Technology
Biotechnology

Veterinary Clinical Sciences

Molecular and Comparative Pathobiology

The MS Program for Plant Medicine

College of Management
Business Administration
Accounting

Finance

International Business

Information Management

Business Administration

Accounting and Management Decision-Making
(EMBA)

Finance (EMBA)

International Business Management (EMBA)

Information Management (EMBA)

Business Administration (EMBA)
Global MBA
NTU —Fudan EMBA

The Entrepreneurship and Innovation MBA

College of Public Health

Total

50

99
75
88
66
79

25
39
38
19
12

1,004
105
179
180
153
100

63

13

19
33
16

22
60
27
34

251

Page 4 of 6

Undergraduate Programs

Day-time

27

40
32
74
44
35

15
17

494
105
131
123
82
53

o

o O o o

35

Continuing
Education in
Bachelor
Program

o O O o o

o o O O o o

o

O O O o o o©o

o

o O o o

Master

Doctoral

Program Program

23

58
39
11
21
40

10
20
33
16
12

494

46
53
64
46

61

13

19
33
16

22
60
27
34

187

A P W D>~ -

S w o1 N O

o

16

N B~ N O

o

o O o o

29



Table 38: Number of graduates, sorted by college, 2022

College/Program

Public Health

Master of Public Health Program
Health Policy and Management
Epidemiology and Preventive Medicine

Health Behaviors and Community Sciences

Institute of Food Safety and Health
Environmental and Occupational Health Sciences

Master's Program in Global Health

College of Electrical Engineering and
Computer Science

Electrical Engineering

Computer Science and Information Engineering
Electro-Optical Engineering

Communication Engineering

Electronics Engineering

Networking and Multimedia

Biomedical Electronics and Bioinformatics
Data Science Master Degree Program
Taiwan International Graduate Program on

Bioinformatics

College of Law
Law

Interdisciplinary Legal Studies

College of Life Science

Life Science

Biochemical Science and Technology
Plant Biology

Molecular and Cellular Biology
Ecology and Evolutionary Biology

Fisheries Science

Biochemical Sciences

Total

35
36
52
61
14

12
31
10

1,077

302
288
111
110
152

49
47
16

321
299
22

258
78
69
16
31
18

17
23

Page 5 of 6

Undergraduate Programs

Day-time

35

o O o o

o

336

196
140

203
203

84
57
27

Continuing
Education in
Bachelor
Program

o O o o o

o O O o o o

o

O O o o o o

o

Master

Doctoral

Program Program

36
42
46
14

12
27
10

678

98
139
102
101
137

47
38
16

114
92
22

157
19
39
13
30
15

17
21

10
15

63

© O O o

15

17

W R, W w N

o



Table 38: Number of graduates, sorted by college, 2022

Undergraduate Programs
Continuing Master Doctoral

College/Program Total ) Education in
Day-time Program Program
Bachelor
Program
Genome and Systems Biology Degree Program 6 0 0 3 3

School of Professional Education and

- : 75 0 0 75 0
Continuing Studies
Professional Master's Program in Business
o 34 0 0 34 0
Administration
Professional Master's Program of Law in Business
17 0 0 17 0
Administration
Professional Master's Program of Biotechnology
24 0 0 24 0
Management
Center for General Education 28 0 0 28 0
Master Program in Statistics of National Taiwan
18 0 0 18 0
University
Master Program of Sport Facility Management and
7 0 0 7 0
Health Promotion
Master Program in Global Agriculture Technology and
3 0 0 3 0

Genomic Science

Note: Data in the table above accounts for the amounts of students graduated in the academic year 2021-2022.

Page 6 of 6



