College/Program Total		Undergraduate Programs			
	Total 7,866	Day-time	Continuing Education in Bachelor Program 0	Master Program	Doctoral Program
		3,520		3,924	
College of Liberal Arts	551	408	0	123	20
Chinese Literature	78	60	0		
International Students, Department of Chinese Literature		15	0		(
Foreign Languages and Literatures	115	104	0		3
History	73	50	0		4
·	46		0		3
Philosophy	40	36	U	1	•
Anthropology	36	32	0	2	,
Library and Information Science	64	48	0	14	2
Japanese Language and Literature	51	40	0	11	(
Drama and Theatre	27	23	0	4	
Art History	6	0	0	6	(
Linguistics	9	0	0	9	(
Musicology	4	0	0		(
Taiwan Literature	6	0	0		
Graduate Program of Teaching Chinese as a Second			-		
Language	13	0	0	13	(
Graduate Program in Translation and Interpretation	8	0	0	8	(
College of Science	635	338	0	244	53
Mathematics	63	48	0		
Physics	120	62	0		,
Chemistry	124	56	0		
Geosciences	61	27	0		
Psychology	113	77	0		
Geography	57	40	0	17	
Atmospheric Sciences	47	28	0		4
Oceanography	28	0	0		
Astrophysics	3	0	0		
Applied Physics	8	0	0		
rippinou i nyotoo	0	O	U	0	
Applied Mathematical Sciences	3	0	0	3	

College/Program		Undergraduate Programs			
	Total	Day-time	Continuing Education in Bachelor Program	Master Program	Doctoral Program
International Master Program in Climate Change and	6	0	0	6	C
Sustainable Development	O	U	U	O	C
International Doctoral Degree Program in Climate	2	0	0	0	2
Change and Sustainable Development	2	U U		0	2
	(22	255		242	1.1
College of Social Sciences	633	377	0		13
Political Science	204	155	0		3
Economics	216	144	0		2
Sociology Department	54	42	0		3
Social Work	55	36	0		2
National Development	63	0	0	60	3
Journalism	22	0	0	22	0
Public Affairs	19	0	0		0
	17			17	
College of Medicine	812	385	0	359	68
Medicine	136	136	0	0	0
Dentistry	33	33	0	0	C
Pharmacy	71	41	0	27	3
Clinical Laboratory Sciences and Medical Biotechnology	61	34	0	24	3
Nursing	71	32	0	34	5
DI : ITI	5 4	40	0	10	
Physical Therapy	54	40	0		2
Occupational Therapy	55	42	0		2
Second Degree Bachelor of Science in Nursing	27	27	0		1.5
Clinical Medicine	41	0	0		15
Clinical Dentistry	23	0	0	21	2
Physiology	14	0	0	9	5
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology	32	0	0	29	3
Pharmacology	22	0	0	18	4
Pathology	10	0	0	8	2
Microbiology	35	0	0	32	3
Anatomy and Cell Biology	10	0	0	9	1
Toxicology	17	0	0	12	5
Molecular Medicine	23	0	0	17	6

College/Program		Undergradu	ate Programs	Master Program	Doctoral Program
	Total	Day-time	Continuing Education in Bachelor Program		
Immunology	15	0	0	13	2
Oral Biology	8	0	0	8	C
Clinical Pharmacy	15	0	0	14	1
Forensic Medicine	1	0	0	1	C
Oncology	3	0	0	0	3
Brain and Mind Sciences	14	0	0	14	(
Clinical Genomics	8	0	0	7	1
Medical Education & Bioethics	4	0	0	4	C
Medical Device and Imaging System	4	0	0	4	(
GIP-TRIAD Master's Degree in Agro-biomedical Science	5	0	0	5	(
College of Engineering	1,370	441	0	820	109
Civil Engineering	273	100	0	157	16
Mechanical Engineering	322	137	0	168	17
Chemical Engineering	210	100	0	97	13
Engineering Science and Ocean Engineering	142	49	0	89	
Materials Science and Engineering	134	46	0	70	18
Biomedical Engineering	59	9	0	40	10
Environmental Engineering	52	0	0	45	7
Applied Mechanics	75	0	0	66	Ģ
Building and Planning	28	0	0	24	
Industrial Engineering	44	0	0	42	2
Polymer Science and Engineering	28	0	0	22	(
Ph.D.Program of Green Materials and Precision Devices	1	0	0	0]
International Graduate Program of Molecular Science and Technology	2	0	0	0	2
	0 = 1				
College of Bio-resources and Agriculture	851	419	0		30
Agronomy	61	33	0]
Bioenvironmental Systems Engineering	58	35	0	-	
Agricultural Chemistry	51	31	0		1
Forestry and Resource Conservation	76	36	0	39	-

College/Program		Undergraduate Programs			
	Total	Day-time	Continuing Education in Bachelor Program	Master Program	Doctoral Program
Animal Science and Technology	50	27	0	23	(
Ai141 Ei	99	40	0	58	
Agricultural Economics			0		-
Horticulture and Landscape Architecture	75	32	0	39	
Veterinary Medicine	88	74	0	11	•
Bio-Industry Communication and Development	66	44	0	21	
Bio-Industrial Mechatronics Engineering	79	35	0	40	4
Entomology	25	15	0	10	(
Plant Pathology and Microbiology	39	17	0	20	,
Food Science and Technology	38	0	0	33	
Biotechnology	19	0	0	16	
Veterinary Clinical Sciences	12	0	0	12	
MI I IG PALIT	-		0		
Molecular and Comparative Pathobiology	7	0	0		
The MS Program for Plant Medicine	8	0	0	8	
follege of Management	1,004	494	0	494	10
Business Administration	105	105	0	0	
Accounting	179	131	0	46	
Finance	180	123	0	53	
International Business	153	82	0	64	
Information Management	100	53	0	46	
Business Administration	63	0	0	61	
Accounting and Management Decision-Making	0.5	O O	U	01	
(EMBA)	13	0	0	13	
Finance (EMBA)	19	0	0	19	
International Business Management (EMBA)	33	0	0	33	
Information Management (EMBA)	16	0	0	16	
	2.5	_	_		
Business Administration (EMBA)	22	0	0		
Global MBA	60	0	0	60	
NTU-Fudan EMBA	27	0	0	27	
			Λ.	2.4	
The Entrepreneurship and Innovation MBA	34	0	0	34	

College/Program		Undergraduate Programs			
	Total	Day-time	Continuing Education in Bachelor Program	Master Program	Doctoral Program
Public Health	35	35	0	0	C
Master of Public Health Program	36	0	0	36	C
Health Policy and Management	52	0	0	42	10
Epidemiology and Preventive Medicine	61	0	0	46	15
Health Behaviors and Community Sciences	14	0	0	14	C
Institute of Food Safety and Health	12	0	0	12	C
Environmental and Occupational Health Sciences	31	0	0	27	4
Master's Program in Global Health	10	0	0	10	C
College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science	1,077	336	0	678	63
Electrical Engineering	302	196	0	98	8
Computer Science and Information Engineering	288	140	0	139	9
Electro-Optical Engineering	111	0	0	102	9
Communication Engineering	110	0	0	101	ç
Electronics Engineering	152	0	0	137	15
Networking and Multimedia	49	0	0	47	2
Biomedical Electronics and Bioinformatics	47	0	0	38	9
Data Science Master Degree Program	16	0	0	16	C
Taiwan International Graduate Program on Bioinformatics	2	0	0	0	2
College of Law	321	203	0		4
Law	299	203	0		4
Interdisciplinary Legal Studies	22	0	0	22	C
College of Life Science	258	84	0	157	17
Life Science	78	57	0	19	2
Biochemical Science and Technology	69	27	0	39	3
Plant Biology	16	0	0	13	3
Molecular and Cellular Biology	31	0	0	30	1
Ecology and Evolutionary Biology	18	0	0	15	3
Fisheries Science	17	0	0	17	C
Biochemical Sciences	23	0	0	21	2

College/Program		Undergradu	ate Programs	Master	
	Total	Day-time	Continuing Education in Bachelor Program		Doctoral Program
Genome and Systems Biology Degree Program	6	0	0	3	3
School of Professional Education and Continuing Studies	75	0	0	75	
Professional Master's Program in Business Administration	34	0	0	34	(
Professional Master's Program of Law in Business Administration	17	0	0	17	(
Professional Master's Program of Biotechnology Management	24	0	0	24	
Center for General Education	28	0	0	28	(
Master Program in Statistics of National Taiwan University	18	0	0	18	(
Master Program of Sport Facility Management and Health Promotion	7	0	0	7	(
Master Program in Global Agriculture Technology and Genomic Science	3	0	0	3	(